Amend CSHB 1798 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 7, line 10, strike "[receipt of a petition or]" and substitute "receipt of a petition or".
- (2) On page 7, line 11, strike " $\underline{12.014(a)(2)}$  [ $\underline{12.014}$ ]" and substitute "12.014".
  - (3) On page 7, strike lines 15-23.
- (4) On page 8, lines 1 and 2, strike "If the local control commission is appointed in accordance with Subsection (a), the" and substitute "The".
- (5) On page 8, line 10, strike lines 10-13 and substitute the following:
- (3) at least three [. At least 25 percent of the commission must be] classroom teachers selected by the representatives of the professional staff pursuant to Section 11.251(e).
  - (6) Strike page 8, line 14, through page 9, line 2.